78P2241B
E3/DS3/STS-1
Line Interface Unit
DATA SHEET
Page: 1 of 23 © 2005 Teridian Semiconductor Corporation Rev 5.0
DESCRIPTION
The 78P2241B is a line interface transceiver IC for
E3, DS3, STS-1, NA T3 and ATM applications. It

MECHANICAL DRAWING
48-Pin TQFP (JEDEC LQFP)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART DESCRIPTION ORDER NUMBER PACKAGE MARK
28-pin PLCC 78P2241B-IH
78P2241B-IH
xxxxxx
28-pin PLCC lead free 78P2241B-IH/F 78P2241B-IH
xxxxxxF
48-pin TQFP 78P2241B-IGT
78P2241B-IGT
xxxxxx
48-pin TQFP lead free 78P2241B-IGT/F
78P2241B-IGT
xxxxxxF
No responsibility is assumed by Teridian Semiconductor Corporation for use of this product nor for any infringements of patents and
trademarks or other rights of third parties resulting from its use. No license is granted under any patents, patent rights or trademarks of